



Mr Crumb Individually Wrapped Chicken Burrito 270g (12 pack)

Product Images



Additional Information

SKU	FBK453
Ingredients	Wrap [Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (E450, E500, E341), Salt, Sugar, Acidity Regulators (E296, E330), Yeast, Preservative (E282)), Chilli Sauce (20%) [Water, Sweetcorn, Onion, Chopped Tomato (Tomato, Tomato Juice), Tomato Puree, Sugar, Garlic Puree, Yellow Peppers, Cornflour, Garlic Powder, Chilli Powder, Cumin, Ground Coriander, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Paprika, Salt, Mixed Herbs, Marjoram, Oregano, Sage, Thyme, Basil, Parsley], Chicken (14%) [Chicken, Water, Salt], Rice [Rice, Water], Black Beans [Black Beans, Water, Salt], Monterey Jack Cheese (MILK).

Storage

Storage Type	Frozen
--------------	--------

Allergens

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphites	No

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100G	24 g
Carbohydrate of Which Sugars Per 100G	0.4 g
Fat Per 100G	4.1 g
Fat of Which Saturates Per 100G	1.34 g
Energy Kcal Per 100G	182 kcal
Energy Kj Per 100G	765 kj
Protein Per 100G	10.6 g
Salt Per 100G	0.85 g

Whilst we endeavour to ensure the continued accuracy of all product, pricing and nutritional data at all times, we do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit www.turner-price.co.uk/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions. If there is any doubt in your mind about the accuracy of the data contained on this page, please ensure you check the product packaging before serving and contact Turner Price immediately.